## 502468027 08/22/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fernando Perez-Cabrera	07/11/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compania Vidriera, S.A. de C.V.
Street Address:	Magallanes No. 517
Internal Address:	Col. Trevino
City:	Monterrey, N.L.
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	64570

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29464778	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-885-9232

Email: rerrington@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Jay S. Cinamon

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212,930
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Errington
Signature:	/Rachel Errington/
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_082213#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031063 FRAME: 0087

# UNITED STATES

# ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In considerati which is hereby acknowledged, Fernando Perez-Cabrera Mariano Valdez Tellez No Col. Higuerillas 44470 Guadalajara, Jalisco	o. 2537	nd valuable consideration, the receipt of
hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to Assignee:	
COMPAÑÍA VIDRIERA, Magallanes No. 517 Col. Treviño 64570 Monterrey, N.L.	S.A. de C.V.	
its successors, assigns and legal foreign countries, in and to, and	representatives, the entire right, title and in any and all improvements which are disclo	terest for the United States and all seed in
(a) Patent Number	date	d
(b) Application for Let	ters Patent Serial No. 29/464,778	Filed August 21, 2013
(c) Application for Lett	ers Patent which has been executed by the	undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled		
	LIQUOR BOTTLE	
Letters Patent which have been of	d all divisional, continuing, substitute, rene or shall be filed in the United States and all original and reissued patents which have be improvements.	other foreign countries on any of said
the Assignee or its successors, the assignments, powers of attorney, improvements and the history the	may apply for and receive the Letters Patente undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all or other papers and communicate all facts ereof; and generally do everything possible g in securing and maintaining proper patents successors.	other patent applications; proper oaths, known to him/her relating to the which the Assignee or its successors
Assignor warra and no assignment, grant, mortgato other by the undersigned.	ants that he/she has the full right to convey age or license or other agreement affecting s	such rights and property has been made
Dated: July , 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2013	By Fer	ASSIGNOR
The undersigned declares that he	(she) was personally present and did see the will for the purposes set forth herein.	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621		

PATENT REEL: 031063 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 08/22/2013**